FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Fuel Gas Compan

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Charleston, West Virginia

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 10 19_63
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Company — Wayne — _——County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS =24 ﬂ5, /
Well No B0 g2°20° $r0.7.7
=5 UNITED FUEL GAS CO.MIN.TR.#3  Farm
GENTLEMEN: $60. 52 (Lareed

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

December 26, 1946 , madeby_ Huntington Development & Gas Co. y,

United Fuel Gas Company , and recorded on the_ 218 day

of December, 1946 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 234 | page#la.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address. day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR
P. 0. Box 1273
Addras STREET
r

Charleston 25

CITY OR TOWN 10/27/2023
West Virginia

STATE

|g28ch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
‘receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1474

% MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA

BLANKET BOND

PErRMIT NUMBER

2\

\W\
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v. 7 Higmived
September 21, 1963
"Centennial Year”

United Fuel Gas Company

P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston 25, West Virginia
Att: Mr. Bernard Moon
Gentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following

wells:
PERMIT NO, WELL NO. EFARM BISIRICT
WAY-1474% 9310 United Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr.#3 Lincoln

WAY-1475-R 2396 United Fuel Gas Co.Min.Tr.#l Grant
Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/ib
enclosure

ce: Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Xalpaotot

Mr. R, C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023



Formation Color Hg;lﬂ?r Top 22 Bottom 3i]"v(i::r g:gg; Remarks
Shale 2170 2240
Slate & Phells 2240 2550
Shale 2550 2660
Slate 2660 2720
Brown Shale 2720 3014
Slate 301k 3039
Total Depth 3039" <A Shut in 12-p-63 in 2-3/B" tubing.
LOGS RUN:
Gamma Ray -
] Density
TTY Induction
Temperature
10/27/2023
Date February 17 , 1964
APPROVED

W= Y A

~ 17

(Title)

e

Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ;2

Quadrangle Wayne
Permit No. WAY"]-,"'W"’ WELL RECORD Oil or Gas WellL__Gas
(KIND)

Company_ United Fuel Gas Company . . .

adteoes P20. Box 1273 Charleston 25, W. Va. Cfibng. | Defing | wen" Packers

FarmUnited Fuel Gas Co. Min. Tr.#3acres 860.52

Location (waters)_ Missouri Branch Size

Well No.___9310 Elev.880.39' 16 Kind of Packer

District Lincoln County___Wayne 13 Wall & Anchor

The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 3/)4- 30" Size 01:' -
Address 8% S,/R 9)4_"7 2'3/ X L"’c."

Mineral rights are owned by__United Fuel Gas Co.  B% : Bl 1329'PULIED Depth set 18563*
Addressmmn,_w._la.%%h%—" &|2-3/8" - 43" ce from

Drilling commenced 10-16-63 %0 to 1584 with 55 ﬁgs-#—w' =3/8"Pert. top

Drilling completed 11—26-63 x frog} 158)4-"2&)4-' - Pert. bottom= -

Date Shot. From To L%.g sed 577 Perf. top

With Perf, bottom: ... __ =

Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e

/10ths Merec. in Inch

Velume T36 M = 688 M Im.&Inj.; 133 M Shalec, gt CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
3 (¢]e)
Rock Pressure 320 lbs._£6 hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water 150 Feet 55 Salt Water Feet

Formation Color Htéro(}tor Top Bottom o?“%vgf:r Depth Remarks
Clay 10 Water 150' U bailers per hour
Clay & Grav 30
Sand 50 Water T755'
Slate 65
Sand 115 Gas 14O4-1417' 20/10 W 1" 47T M
Slate 150 Gas 1522' l+6/10 W1" 71 M
Seand 210 blew down tp 18/10 W 1"\ k5 M
Slate 254
Sand 308 Shot Shale 11-27-63 with| 10,000#
Slate 615 DuPont Gelaltin from 2069-3039'
Sand 645  [Test 20 hours after shot| 10/10 W 2"
Slate 705 133 M
Sand 788
Slate 800 Perforated Injun from 1504-1520' and
Salt Sand 870 1524-1530',| 8 holes.
Slate 905
Sand 1050 F‘ractured Injun 12-3-63 with 10,0004
Slate 1150 10-20 sand,| 440 bbls. spnd laden
Shell 1185 fluid, 250 gallons mud gcid, 300#
Slate 1200 J-8L and 10D# J-98.
Sand 1215 :
Slate 1250 Perforated Bfig Lime from 1408-1414!
Lime - 1§§ with 7 holek. g
Slate 1
Big Lime 1475 Acidized Big| Lime 121918?/3%33,000
Injun Sand 1563 gallons X¥¥| 15% retardefl acid and
Slate & Shellls 1563 2040 1,000 gallops ¥§ 7% regular acid.
Shale 2040 2067 Test after fracture and acidized
Berea Sand | 2067 2080 15/10 Merc.|2" 603 M Big Lm. & Injun
Slate & Shells 2080 2170

(over)



FORM Ut " P C80D

_UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

COMPANY
SERIAL WELL No._ 9310 LEASE No.FPte 21689 _ MAP SQUARE__20-35
RECORD OF WELL NO. 9310 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
70 Bae Win, Tao 48 neoc ' s |, = | veew | S| b 38 g wasin M e
in Lincoln District || 10=3/4* 32# 32! 32! /10 of Merc, in.........__ inch
Wayne County || 8-5/8 | 34 b5t | 2L5* || voiume U5 MCF Cu. st
State of:  West Virginia ™ 20# 1340 | None | . west arren shoty
Field Central Division L-1/2" 1n# 15897 | 1589% || 10 /10 of Waterin 2% iuch
Rig Commenced October 10, 1963 || 2w=3/8" L# 1096t | 1096 Opf Merc. by o inch
Rig Completed  OCtober 16, 1963 || (Combinatiion String of L=1/2" Cas olume CF  Cu. ft.
Drilling Commenced October 16, 19 63 and 2=3/8" Tubing) When Shut In Iime Asdngun
Drilling Completed November 26, 19 63 2-3/8" L# 1582% | 1582°% || Rock PressureCgon 398# 66 Hr.
Drilling to cost per foot || This tu run inside L3" Casing . é)awtpipuoiﬂ-éi_
Contractor is: M & B Well Service “ e of Torpedo
Address : Hamlin, W, Va, SHUT IN 0il Flowed __bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Date 12663 Oil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Driller’s Name Hal Vickers 2"_3_@3::. Tubing g::ii:gg "
B, F. Sansom Size of Packer 2=3/8"Xh® | Well abandoned and

Plugged

Drilling Permit No. WAY-1L7L

15t Pert Set ... .. .. fram . i ..
Elevation: 880039' od Pert. 86k from. - .
DRILLER'S RECORD
Clay 0 10 10 | Frac, Injun 11/29/63 with 10,000# 10/20
Clay & Gravel 10 30 20 | Sand, LO Bbls, Sand laden Fluid, 250 Gal
Sand 30 50 20 | Mud Acid, 300# J-84 and 100# J-98,
Slate 50 65 15 | Acide Big Lime 12/3/63 with 3000 Gal, 15%
Sand 65 15 50 | Retarded and 1000 Gal, 72% Regular Adid.
Slate 15 150 35 | Water @ 150' - ) BPH :
Sand 150 210 60
Slate 210 25h Lk AT OVED
Sand 25) 308 5k 2
Slate 308 615 307
Sand 615 | 6Ls 30 T
Slate 645 705 60 S
Sand 705 788 83 | Water @ 755' = Hole Filling Up
Slate 788 800 12
Salt Sand 800 870 70 <5
Slate 870 905 35
Sand 905 1050 5

10/27/2023



A UV P CBD

ER!/.L WELL NO._23%80 LEASE No._Pbe 2689 MAP SQUARE._ _20=35

DRILLER'S RECORD

FORMATION ToP BOTTOM THICKNES® REMARKS
Slate 1050 1150 100 S
Shell 1150 1185 35
__Slate 1185 1200 15
 Sand 1200 1215 15
_ Slate 1215 | 1250 3%
 ILime 1250 1282 32
 dlate 1262 | 128k 2 N
Big Lime 128y 75 191 | Gas @ 1OL'=-1417°¢ - 20/10 W-1%
Injun Sand 75 1563 88 | Gas @ 1522% - L6/10 W=1¥
Slate & Shells 1563 | 2040 477 | Blew dowm to 18/10 W-1v
Shale 2040 2067 27
Berea Sand 2067 2080 13 =
Slate & Shells 2080 2170 90
Shale 2170 22440 70 ;
~ Slate & Shells 2240 2550 310
Shale 2550 2660 110 S
Slate 2660 2720 60
Bbowm Shale 2720 301l 294 ) -
Slate 301h 3039 25 When Drilling Completed 18/10 Wel®
~ TOTAL DEPTH 30397

Devonian Shale - OB J5 3039’
Totdl shale - g59

no sand legged 10/27/2023
no eleetrie /07

i a-sevivy



FORM U 1278 Cs D

November 27, 19 63

Mr. W. B, Osbourn, Supt. Prod. & Storage

Serial No.
Well No 9330 (5™ ) ;p_U.FuGe Coo Mine Tre #3 gy

Was shot this date with 10’000# Dupont Gelatin quarts

Number of Shells AER

Length of Shells 5"x0! 2
Top of Shot 20691
'

Bottom of Shot 3039

Top of pures Sand 2067 feet
(Name of Sand)

Bottom of Slate Sand 30F -
(Name of Sand)

Total Depth of Well 3039*

Results:__ 29 Hrs, after Shot - 10/10 We2" « 133 MCF "“Shale"

Remarks:

/) LAt ,
i #AW

District Supt.

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

10/27/2023



FORM U 1278 C8 D

November 29, 1963

Mr. We B, Osbourn, Supt. Prod. &8torage

Serial No.

10,000# 10/20 Sand, LLO Bbl. Sand

Frace
W. this date with_1aden fluid, 250 Gal, Mud Acid o
RBP hl, ana TooF a-o8. sl

Number of Shells

Length of Shells

Top of Shot

Bottom of Shot

Top of Injun Sand_ W75 feet
(Name of Sand)
Bottom of Injun Sand 1563 feet
(Name of Sand)
(]
Total Depth of Well 3039

Results; When_Sput In ~*Big Lime & Injunt- 15/10 M-2%-£03 MCF

Remarks:

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

District Supt.

10/27/2023



FORM U 127B Cs D

December 3, 19

mr. We B. Osbourn, Supt. Prod, & Storage

Serial No.

Acid, 3000 Gals 15% Retarded and
Was Xt this date with__1000 Gals 73% Regular Acid quarts

Number of Shells

Length of Shells

Top of Shot

Bottom of Shot

Top of Big Lime Sand__ 1284 feet
(Name of Sand) 3
Bottom of Big Lime Sand__ 1U75 feet

(Name of Sand)

Total Depth of Well 3039°¢
Results:¥pen Shut In-Big Lime & Injun"-15/10 M-2"-£03 MCF

Remarks:

/] L
Signed /ﬁ W/

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

District Supt

10/27/2023




— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

) A, . !
Permit No é{ &7 /4‘ 7 Ly Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
e /4 CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
e 4{/ //': )/ l/[//éé * TUBING DRILLING WELL
s
5 . 3 1 2] /4 Size
Address Cc /_4 Ul LL«) /Zz}/‘/t, f/f Ve,
; / /% ié f 16_ Kind of Packer
Farm _é/ /;//Lj; /g/& ; i 3
13
g 2
7 5 /0
Well No ,/ o / 10 Size of
District. r\fl/(/bw‘é A8 County. 4/@//@ 8 \Z \5. f
% ) 2 o
654 0 7 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed________ Total depth_____ 5 Dork. b
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bhottom_... -
; d Perf. t
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in___Inch e B
Perf bottonrs—-er-.
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTER INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INC 7ﬁyﬁ__mcmas
*91>g 21l @&
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES LSS T INCHES

Drillers’ Names /é/fr j“'/ /{p[/(' Q/V?/ i
Con. N & el Aoniice (QMJ@ L4y
Remarks: —— i 4

 wtzl /rf/z/ Zh )T hese”

// /'4[“”\/6 /v /ALWZ(J/I

"10127/2028™




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary O

Spudder B—
Cable Tools [Z—

Storage O
0’7 2 /o /(’:
Permit No._M:.ZA4 7’;4 Oil or Gas Well—;ié’o_
/ (KIND)
il ¥ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
" /’ \/ /6 ﬁ7 TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. -7 L - ‘
Yy 7 B »
2 ~” Size
Address é?' Wﬁﬂ%&‘/\;z%/ ?g y
A7 /:— v, 1y, A |16 Kind of Packer—___
Farm '4'! g /(1,“/60 J //7/ AL /l)/
13
2
g3 /0
Well No / 10 Size of
| 7 2708
DistricWCountyﬁz_%f 8
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth_______
rilling complete otal dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf. bottom______
: d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Lerpees¥ e . WR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED

Rock pressure

lbs hrs.

NAME OF SERVICE COMP.

0il

bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

Fresh water

feet feet

FEET

Salt water

_feet. feet

FEET

INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

S WY

DATE

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON. W. VA

"S5I85



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



February 27, 1964

Mr, Bernard Moon

United Fuel Gas Company
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Moon:

The final inspection report fecr your
Well No. 9310 on the United Fuel Gas Company
Mineral Tract No. 1, Lincoln District, Wayne
County, has been received in our office. Drill-
ing was done under Permit WAY-1474.

As our Inspector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher,

regorts that everything is in good order, we are
re

easing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

GURMER WAMOCK

sm

10/27/2023
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Form Approved
L
FERC-121 . oms N:‘o:uemoam

bt

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

Genera!l Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. |f there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
{(Mo. Dey VYr.)
Remarks:
FT7900806/1-2

10/27/2023



iﬂ

FERC121 et

1.0

AP| weii number.

(1f not assigned, leave blank 14 digits.)

20

Type of determination being sought
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form )

- 47 -099 -01474 OiL & GAS pivigiaag

ol st [ e AP o K
/08 e D""‘:‘J; » OF Vi
Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0

Depth of the deepest completion

logation (Only needed if sections 103

or 107 in 2.0 above )

r s

4.0

Name, address and code number of
applicant (35 letters per hine
maxmum |f code number not
avaiiabie, leave blank.)

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
Name Seller Coae
P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston W 25325

City State Zp Code

50

Location of this weli [Complete (a)
or (bl.]

Wla. fielg Areq B

(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field Wa yne W Vﬂ
name.) County / Swte
(b) For OCS welis

Mg

Area Name Block Number

Date of Lease

(S UM R T ey (e
Mo. Day VY. OCS Lease Number

Name and identification number
of this wel! (35 letters and dig'ts

(c

To My Te#3 209310

max mum.)
{d) 1f code 4 or 5:n 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir- (35 letters 0 A
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the :
purchaser (35 letters and digits * ss 004030
max:mum If code number not
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code
{b) Date of the contract %*
T Lo e (PSR DO |
Mo. Day Yr
(c) Estimated tota! annua! production °
from the well 7 Million Cubic Feet
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
Prices [Indicate (b} and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price

{As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

S/MMBTU

8.0

Maxlmun.'\ tawtu! rate
(As of fiing date. Completeto 3
decimal places.}

S'MMBTU éz_gl )

9.0

Person responsible for this application

Agency Use Oniv

Date Received by Juris. Agency

APR D \982 :

Date Received by FERC

ps e e —————J——-———-L———-L———J PR PRSpEpp— Spp—— Sp—— e ] T ——-Jh—————-l

Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.
Name Title
(ot H. M acthuned )
o

Swgnature r{ .
Seeaie Lo 04) 346-0951

Date Applicstion 1s Completed Phone Number

e

75 1s a pipeline production well. No contract exists and no sales a%?&%2023



ATE:
"ART]C’PANTS.{ ! BRLE

WELL OPERATO

(O/um bia 6(45 Truns

BUYER-SELLER CODE

2 COY%030

i

FJRST PURCHASER: -

Orp.,
7
X

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

490905 -108.093- 1474

Uso Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

QUALIFIED

CHECK EACH 1TEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT 1S MISSING

1TEM NO.
1. FERC -121

i

Items noF completed - Line No. A// 7,0 ](' Xz() b,,(:,(/
James L. WeeMey

2. 1IV-1 Agent

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit

/

4. IV-6 Well Plat
5. 1IV-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening
6. 1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only s Was 0il Produced? - Ratio .
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production LJ % Q2 MondA Yeurs
8. 1V-40 90 day Production 91 Days off line: il
9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? /
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed /
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations L
Gas Analyses o
(5) Date commenced: /0 = /&’ 63 Date completed //" a?é é} Deepened —
7 P S,
(5) Production Depth: /qf V/"/ 7, ;,242 ~
(5) Production Formation: /)?c,[’,h,\ e z’!'}/«/?
v ~ BCs isataie
(5) Final Open Flow: 6J}ﬂ C/:
(5) After Frac. R. P. j(/f éé/i/;. _
(6) Other Gas Test: i - - == i = - - =y
go I\
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:rzgs = X | AL CF
71L
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 1= 10.9 ACTE
(81 Line Pressure: N R PSIG from bailv Kep.
(5)» 0il Production: = From Completion Repor‘L =
i0-17. Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done /Vo
10-17. 1s affidavit signed? _ / Notarized? /

oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted xnformaunor{27ﬁ9§

N

sdditional information

Determination Objected to _

w3

Does camputer program confirm?

7L

Pv Whom?




Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Are you aware of any other inf&ﬁltion which would tend to be inconsistent with the

‘;..formacion specified above? Yes No If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information. o=

AFFIDAVIT

1,Albert H, Mathena,Jr. having been first sworn according to law, state that
1 have caused to be made a dillgent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that

on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qulifie, as a stripper well.

Ww.hcdwé}

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF _Kanawha « ‘30 WIT:
1., Larry G. Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify thatAlbert H, Mathena, Jrwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the éz day ofm“'qrhan ncknowlc“ad the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Glven undsr sy Dend: sad ot ficial seel this o0.S dsgpl M_ 19 ¥
My term of office expires on the 43__ day of 5= 1872,

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

10/27/2023



FORM_IV-56WC : G ‘
(.12-701 - Date 19
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ' Operator's

Well No. 8003]0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, GIL AND GAS DIVISION ;

API Well '
i : = <G}
e e UL

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORY
STRIPPER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED acext_dJames L. Weekley
aporess_P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, W 25325

WELL OPERATOR mb § Trans. Corp. roc:Tiox. Elevacion 380
appress P. 0. Box 1273

Watershed
Charleston, WV 25325 sise. hotncoln councy ne Quad.
GAs PURCHASER___NA Gas Purchase Contract No.
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code
Date of Contract NA
e * * * * ¥ %* o <% * ve L] * * V2 W
This is a pipeline production well and no gas purchase contract exists.

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for rhe previcw.a
b 4

24 months or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in production. Inciuce a compLe’w
iist of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techmicues durin:
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.) .

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination

of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records: . :

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

10/27/2023



f‘fg‘";g'“"‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date SrBS. o on¥e
: ' DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OLL AND GAS DIVISioN Operator's
Nell No 809310

i VR 014714

State “County ™™ Pprmit

STATE APPLICAJION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION
Previous File %No.

(If Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR —Columbia Gas Trans._Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT _  James L. Weekley

ADDRESS P s g 1grd ADDKESS P._ 0. Bax 1273
LCharleston, W. Va. 25325 oo ._.___Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Gas Purchase Contract No. NA* and Date

“(Month, day and vear)
Meter Chart Code

Name of First Purchaser NA* i g e e Lo (|4
(Street or P, 0. Box)
(Cicy) (State) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code NA* FERC Buyer Code NA*
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT : }0 Y e
UK] (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) ;;EEIBE‘B}"TRTPA Category tode

|fj (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
. recovery technology. ] . )
] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. Production Englneermg
Albert H. Mathena,Jr.,Director-

Name (Print) Title

*This well is a pipeline productjon
and no gas purchase contract exists. STaratore—— (/

§P_._D.__BD>L 127
treet or P. 0. Box

phan]eston. N1 Va. 25325
ity tate &1lp Lode
Q04 _346-0051

Area one Number

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained.by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).
The Department of Mines has received a request,C] for certification o7 -ke ahove de
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policv Act of .+-°
(NGPA) : ﬁflor for determinatipn that increaseq production is the result of enhanced recover. roche.
under Section 108 of (NGPA): L or for determination of a seasonallv affected well under Sect :.on %

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of ads e o
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as .- T
be heard.there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assipned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicaces the well L] is. Jis not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review orf TSN wBty Haeyg
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as <cam - . ronie, -

4s the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timelv filed Or a request for a hearing is made within £i 0 gern
days. a hearing will not be he.d €Xcept on ex parte motion of the department and the marter wi. .
20 to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MIXES

APR 51982

Date received bv
Jurisdicczional Agenc:
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Form Approveg

FERC-121 OMB No. 038--RQ381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ¢
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission i
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

A

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

R b Y S

General Instructions:
Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete sach appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.
Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.
Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:
Section of NGPA Cau_:gorz Code Descrigtion
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well
Other Purchasers/Contracts:
Contract Date Purchaser
(Mo. Day VYr.) B -
§
¢
e - 1
Remarks: .
FT7900806/1-2

10/27/2023




7/ ’

FERCI21

Date Received by FERC

G-G-

504) 346-0951

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

*This 1s a pipeline productio

well.

1.0 AP weii number 7|
(13} ) |
not assigned, leave blank 14 digits.) 1 #7.0??_&/47¢
2.0 Type of determination being sought |
(Use 1he codes found on the front ] [C) Z [2 !{ —
of this form.) J Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion i
logation  (Only needed if sections 103 |
or 107 in 2.0 above ) 1 _ﬁQﬁi_'w
4.0 Name, address and code number of ! 3
applicant (35 letters per line | Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code number not | Name Seller Co
available, leave blank.) | P. 0. Box 1273 ighccon
i o
Street
: Charleston WV 25325
1 City State Zwp Code
50 Location of this weli [Complete (a) | a/ /4
or (b).] : b(/(/ / IC‘/ Yea, [
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
{35 letters maximum for field | [t)auNe.
name.) ° = County— Swte
(b) For OCS welis !
| NA
= Area Name . Block Number
|
| Date of Lease
| "] B N DA L (0
| Mo. Day Y. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number :
of 1his wel! (35 letters and dig'ts : A/
st | 700 Mw e o3  B072/0
(ad) 1f code 4 or 5n 2.0 above, name :
of the reservorir- (35 letters
maximum.) ! N H
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser (35 letters and digits | * 004030
max:mum |f code number nOt ]
available, leave blank.) | Name Buye' Code
{b) Date of the contract : *
1 TR DR B S a0 S
] Mo. Day Yr.
{c) Estmated tota! annual production : ¢
from the well | é Mitlion Cubic Feet
i
i (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| Prices [Indicate {b) and (c)
i (+) or (-).)
t
7.0 Contract price |
(As of filing date. Complete 10 3 1 S/MMBTU
decimal places. ) l — ——— — — — — — ——— — ———
8.0 Maximum lawtu! rate :
(As of filing date. Complete 10 3 S'MMBTU
decimal places.} : Qe.f’iﬁ- — . e s —C o —— — — — —
.0 Pe ible for th lication: 3 g
9.0 Person responsible for this apphicat : Albert H. Mathena, O s Director, Production Eng.
Agency Use Onlv ' Name Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency | ’ \f" YV\ Q:thM/OJ \
IIN 1 & s
JN | ]982 : Swgnature 7
|
]
1
n

No contract exists and no sales are made.

10/27/2023




R

‘UK LV H5WC STATE OF Wil VIRGINIA bate_G -7~ 8o .
[ = :

(12-78) DEPARTHENT OF MLNES (1) AND GAS DIVISION  Operator's

Well No. YO 3/0
Al’L Well No.

A= OFT-/ 474
State County Permit
WELT,_GLASSTFICATION. YORM
HWIGCH COST GCAS WELE.:_UEVONIAN SHALE
NGPA Scctlon 107

DIESTCNATED AGENT _ James L. Weekley _,
ALDRESS  P. 0. Box 1273 a
Charleston, WV 25325
LOCATION Elevation 550.39 "
JELL OPERATOR Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. Watershed
vobress__P. 0. Box 1273 Dist._&ﬁ%_CounLy__éaqésm:Quud. "
Charleston, WV 25324 Gas Purchase

Contract No. N.A.

/A5 PURCHASER__N.A.

e e e e s e MceLer Chart Code
WDDRESS

: x Date of Contract N.A.
his i ipeling ductic ; : 0 o b ey cract exists.
1l 1S a pipeling prqﬁuanug wc]]*and no_ (u erbhdo& contract exists

ate surface drilling began: LO—f6~[FLH

ndicate the bottow hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated,

O

See Supg le men t

AFFIDAVLT

,___Albert H. Mathena, Jr. having been first sworn according to law, state that
have calculated the percentage of footape of the producing interval which is not
'vonian Shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray 1o
scribed in subparagraph (3) (1) or (3) (i 1) (A) has been filed, or as indicated vy L;u
port described in subparagraph (3) (1i)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage
potentially disqualifying non-shale foutage is cqual to or less than five (5)

rcent of the gross Devonian age interval; and T have no knowledge of any information
t described in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that

alifies as a nigh-cost natural gas well.
(bt i st
S o}

the well

ATE OF WEST VTRGINTIA

UNTY OF _ XANAWhA » TO-WIT:

Larry G-mﬁ:fﬂiigi~.___“””'w“‘, a Notary PMablic in and for the state and county

resaid, do certify thar Atbert He Watlwa, Jgr,

» Whose name is sipgned to

2 writing abave, bearing date lhu._s?' vy of . lq_&ﬂ&;, nay
nowledged the soume before we, in my connty afoyfesaid., 10/27/2023
‘en under wy hand and official seal thie '?“_“_Vrlay of oy e

term of olfice expires on the 13 do of At U

TARIAL SEAL)

Bflry Publi




State of West Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23303 THEGDORE M. STREIT
" DIRECTOR ADIAINISTRATOR
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS )
OF COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION )
CORPORATION REQUESTING CLASSI- )
FICATION UNDER SECTION 107 OF THE ) CAUSE NO. 33
NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF CERTAIN )

WELLS IN BOONE, CABELL, JACKSON, )

KANAWHA, LINCOLN, LOGAN, MINGO g

AND WAYNE COUNTIES, WEST VIRGINIA.

ORDER NO, 1

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause came before the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas on
June 28, 1982, at 1:00 p.m., in Conference Room C, Capitol Conference
Center, Charleston, West Virginia, after giving notice of hearing as
required by law on the applications of Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation
for certification of certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha,
Lincoln, Logan, Mingoe and Wayne Counties as Devonian Shale wells under
Section 107(c)(4) of the Natural Gas Policy Act.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of
Chapter 22-4-1.

2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34,04,

_ 3. The Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA) in Section 107, Ceiling Price For
High-Cost Natural Gas--(c) Definition of High-Cost Natural Gas-- "For
purposes of this section, the term "high-cost natural gas" means natural gas

gﬁt$rmined in accordance with Section 503 to be....(4) produced from Devonian
ale."

4. The Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) by Rule 272.101-(c)
prescribes the method by which the jurisdictional agency may determine gas
produced from Devonian Shale.

5. Exhibits refer to evidence gathered at a public hearing held
June 28, 1982.

10/27/2023



CAUSE NO. 33, ORDER NO. 1 - Page Two

6. Exhibits No. 2 and 3 1lists the wells to be under consideration for
Section 107 pricing. A1l these wells are located on Exhibits No. 4 and 5
and have been completed in the Devonian Shale.

7. Applicant, by letter dated June 25, 1982 (Exhibit No. 3) requested
that eight (8) of the wells listed on Attachment A be stricken from the
docket for hearing and they have been withdrawn.

8. Exhibit No. 6 shows random sampling of already qualified Devonian
Shale wells.

9. Various cross-sections throughout the interval show gamma ray logs
of the wells (see Exhibits Nos. 7, 8 and 9).

10. No well has any non-shale greater than 5% in the Devonian interval
penetrated.

11. No gamma ray logs are available on these wells since they were all
drilled before logging was common in West Virginia.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

1. That due notice of the time, place and purpose of the hearing has
been given in all respects as required by law.

2. That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of
1931, as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter
embraced in said notice, and the persons interested therein, and juris-
diction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion
of Law, it is found by the Administrator that Columbia Gas Transmission
Corporation's applications for classification under Section 107 of the
Natural Gas Policy Act for certain wells in Boone, Cabell, Jackson, Kanawha,
Lincoln, Logan, Mingo and Wayne Counties, identified in Attachment A, are
approved.

The Office of 0i1 and Gas further incorporates the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated June 28, 1982, as if the same
were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order.

Entered this 12th day of July, 1983.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

e — 2 S

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
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mation required by Paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of
the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.
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A, WILSON

Company N/ 7ED [FULL GAS CO.
Address 6'///4245-57'0/\/ WVA
Farm U5 G CO, MIN.7R 3

Tract______ Acres@EQ 2% | ease NoL24GE2
Well (Farm) No. Serial No._23/0

Elevation (Spirit Level) __&72. 73
Quadrangle _ A4 YNE

County. WA YYE istriot Z/NVCOLN
Engineer w*

Fo
Engineer's R%traﬂon No. 2522
File No. .22 35 Drawing No.

Date &:28-63 __ sonte_/"* £00.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHARLESTON
WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._MB_.‘i;LM/ 2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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